Electric
Strikes
Basic, Smoke, Fire, TV 5xx
ANSI ES Series
2
dormakaba Electric Strikes
Benefits
• For over-rebated and flush-closing doors

dormakaba Electric Strikes
ES61
How to Order ES61 Series
ES
ES
61
61 630
630
Model Finish
Series
Electric Strike 12 VAC/DC
24 VAC/DC
Satin
Stainless
Rim Strike
Voltage
12V
24V
The architecturally attractive ES61 electric strikes feature
a hazard-free radius design.
 This stainless steel strike is designed especially to operate with rim
exit devices and accommodates hollow metal, aluminum, and wood
doors.
Slotted horizontal holes on the ES61 faceplate allow correct alignment
with the exit device before final installation. Locking socket Allen head
cap screws prevent loosening and misalignment which can occur with
continual door usage. Crossed wires are never a problem, as the coil is
not polarity-conscious.
Solutions
• 1000 lb (455 kg) holding force
• Accommodates rim exit
devices with pullman latch projections from 1/2" to 3/4" (12.7 mm
to 19.1 mm)
• The 1-5/8" deep electrical
insert* may be horizontally adjusted after final
installation to correct door misalignments without
altering the original faceplate location
• AC or DC input acceptable to all models
• Non-handed
• 630 stainless steel finish
Listings & Approvals
• UL/CUL listed under their continuing reinspection programs and
conforms to standards UL 1034 and CVXY for burglary resistant
electric door strikes
• ANSI/BHMA 156.31, Grade 1 pending
• CSFM pending
• Contributes to U.S. Green Building Council, LEED® MR Credits
2.1, 4.1, 4.2, and 5.1
Options & Accessories
• 61DPH
Double door housing
* A minimum frame depth of 1-5/8“
for surface-mounted installations.
41
ANSI ES Series Series ES61, ES62, ES62F
ES62, ES62F
The ES62 / ES62F rim electric strikes are completely surface
mounted, eliminating frame cutting.
 Designed especially to operate with rim exit devices, this rugged
stainless steel strike accommodates hollow metal, aluminum, and
wood doors.
The one piece conventional keeper design promotes even load
distribution in the event of attempted forced entry.
The heavy-duty housing of the ES62F is reinforced to eliminate
twisting in the case of imperfect frames. The smooth radiused
corners are esthetically pleasing, while reducing personal injury due to
catch hazards.
How to Order ES62 Series
Solutions
• 1500 lb (680 kg) holding force
• No frame cutting required –surface mounted
• Conventional keeper design –promotes even load distribution
• Higher grade stainless steel ensures superior keeper strength
• Compatible with most exit devices
• Accommodates exit devices with latch projections from 1/2" to
3/4" (12.7 mm to 19.1 mm)
• Ensures proper latch alignment with horizontal adjustment up to
1/4" (6.4 mm) to compensate for door misalignments
• Field selectable voltage input – 12 or 24 V DC,
12 to 24 V AC, 11 to 16 V AC
• Horizontal solenoid prevents manipulation from the vibration
• Modular plug-in wire connectors for fast hook-up
• 630 stainless steel finish
• Non-handed
• Allen head cap screws for added support and tamper-resistance
• Mounting spacer include to provide enhance to latch engagement
Listings & Approvals
• UL/CUL listed under their continuing reinspection programs and
conforms to standards UL 1034 and CVXY for burglary resistant
electric door strikes.
•  ES62F conforms to UL10C GXAY for positive pressure fire testing,
3 hour rated
• ANSI/BHMA 156.31, Grade 1 pending
• CSFM pending
• Contributes to U.S. Green Building Council, LEED® MR Credits
2.1, 4.1, 4.2, and 5.1
Options & Accessories
• 62DPH
Double door housing
• MSK62
Mounting spacer kit
1/16" (1.5 mm)
(Additional spacer included)
Conventional Keeper
(one moving part)
Lock Down Holes for
Added Stability
ES
ES
62 630
630
Model
Finish
Series
Electric Strike
12/24 VDC
Field Selectable
Satin

has earned its reputation as a durable, reliable, and economical
means of controlling access.
How to Order ES72F Series
Solutions
• 1500 lb (680 kg) holding force
• ANSI-size faceplate (1-1/4" × 4-7/8")
• Accommodates 3/4" latch projections (pullman design not inluded)
• Conventional keeper design –promotes even load distribution
• Enlarged latch cavity width allows compatibility with
cylindrical and centerline mortise locks (including 3-piece
anti-friction type) and mortise exit devices
• 1-1/2" cut-out depth accommodates most aluminum and hollow
metal frames
• For use with wide range of door thicknesses (1-3/8" to 2-3/8")
• AC/DC input acceptable for all fail locked models
• Non-handed
• Standard mounting tabs and fasteners included
• Unique anti-vibration design prevents manipulation
• Available in 12 V or 24 V
• 630 stainless steel finish
Listings & Approvals
• UL/CUL listed under their continuing reinspection
programs and conforms to standards UL 1034 and CVXY for
burglary resistant electric door strikes, UL10C GXAY for positive
pressure fire testing, 3 hour rated
• ANSI/BHMA 156.31, Grade 1 pending
• CSFM pending
• Contributes to U.S. Green Building Council,
LEED® MR Credits
2.1, 4.1, 4.2, and 5.1
ES
ES
72F
72F 630
630
Model Finish
Series
Electric Strike 12 VAC/DC
24 VAC/DC
Satin
Stainless
Commercial Duty, Fire Rated
Mortise Strike, Metal Door
Voltage
12V
24V
43
ANSI ES Series
ES74F, ES79F
The ES74F & ES79F electric strikes are ideal for fire-rated
or heavy-duty applications.
The ES74F and ES79F electric strikes are designed with a unique
built-in anti-vibration feature, a saddle-mounted housing, and a
tamper-resistant guard for increased strength and durability.
Crossed wires are never a problem, as the coil is not polarity-
conscious.
How to Order ES74F/ES79F Series
w
Solutions
•  1500 lb (680 kg) holding force
• Accommodates 1/2" (12.7 mm), 5/8" (15.9 mm),
or 3/4" (19.1 mm) latch